

Hisham Hussain

Director of Graduate Studies

To: ASI Board of Directors

From: <u>Hisham Hussain</u>

Director of Graduate Studies

Subject: December-January Board Report

General Information:

Office Hours:

Wednesdays 9:45 to 1:45

Contact Information:

Email: <u>asigraddirector@csus.edu</u> Instagram: @sacstateasigrad

Message to the Hornet Family

Welcome back!

I would like to say hang in there! You never know what could happen! Sometimes it is better to let go for mental peace.

Committee Updates:

Wrote some suggestions for Grade Appeal Committee

Strategic Priority Updates

- 2.1.2 Support the ASI Food Pantry in diversifying food options. (No updates)
- 3.3.1 Organize a form of appreciation for students on committees. (No updates)

Events/Committees/Meetings Calendar:

Proof of classroom/club presentations, meetings with deans/department chairs, ASI events, etc.

12/01/2023 Met with Associate Dean for Graduate Studies	
---	--



Hisham Hussain

Director of Graduate Studies

If you have any questions or concerns, please contact me by email at <u>asigraddirector@csus.edu</u>.